1	PCR-116-2
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
5	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
6	NO DATE
7	APPROVEDMAYOR
8	A RESOLUTION TO THE RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
9	TO PERFORM A TRAFFIC STUDY ON MAIN AVENUE BETWEEN THE
LO	INTERSECTIONS OF MAIN AVENUE/ GREENWICH AVENUE AND POST
L1	ROAD/MAIN AVENUE
L2	Resolved that,
L3	
L4	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
L5	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
L6	
L7	WHEREAS, Main Avenue (Route 113), Post Road and Greenwich Avenue are State
L8	roads; and
L9	
20	WHEREAS, the Council notes and has received many corroborating resident complaints
21	of a significant increase in motor vehicle accidents at the intersections of Main Avenue and
22	Greenwich Avenue as well as Main Avenue and Post Road; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, these major arteries of travel are not only located near highway exit ramps,
25	but a school, which is also a cause for concern for the Council considering the heightened
26	number of motor vehicle accidents; and
27	WHERE AC Also Western I do not also that the Cook and the Act of the Cook and the Act of
28	WHEREAS, the Warwick City Council desires that the State conduct a traffic study on the intersections of Main Avenue and Greenwich Avenue and Main Avenue and Post Road to
29 30	analyze and possibly develop additional traffic regulatory and safety measures that would allow
30 31	motor vehicles to pass safely and on to their destinations.
32	motor vehicles to pass safery and on to their destinations.
33	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Warwick City council hereby request
34	that the State Traffic Commission and the Rhode Island Department of Transportation conduct a
35	study on the intersections of Main Avenue and Greenwich Avenue and Main Avenue and Post
36	Road.
37	Roud.
38	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the State Traffic
39	Commission and the Director of the Rhode Island Department of Transportation.
10	2
11	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
12	SPONSOR: COUNCILMAN SINAPI
13	

COMMITTEE:

INTERGOVERNMENTAL